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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of STENOGRAPHER (BS-15) IN THE PUNJAB

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/18100547

2/18100378

3/18100542

4/18100732

5/18100267

6/18100518

7/18100608

8/18101031

9/18101186

10/18101283

11/18101252

12/18100602

13/18100751

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

KHUDA E NOOR SINDHU LAHORE
WASEEM AHMAD ALI

USAMA ANWAR M.B.DIN
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ATIF LIAQAT KASUR
LIAQAT ALI
AHMAD ALI MULTAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD DANISH LAHORE
MUHAMMAD FIAZ

MUHAMMAD SAQIB ASGHAR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ FAREED BAHAWALPUR
SHAHID ANWAR

BURHAN HASHIR SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD USAMA ARSHAD KASUR
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHAN

SARMAD SALEEM KASUR
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD HAMZA RASOOL LAHORE
MAQBOOL AHMAD
KHADIJA RIAZ LAHORE

MUHAMMAD RIAZ
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23 posts of Stenographer (BS-15)
in the Punjab Public Service Commission

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/18100854 MUHAMMAD ARSLAN LAHORE

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

15/18101606 RIDA SALEEM LAHORE
SALEEM RAZZAQ

16/18101042 MUTAHIRA NASEEM OKARA
GHULAM RASOOL

17/18100985 HAFIZ ABDULLAH LAHORE
ABDUL HAFEEZ

18/18100275 MUHAMMAD TALHA TARIQ JHANG
TARIQ MAHMOOD

19/18100706 MUHAMMAD ATIF LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

20/18100280 MUHAMMAD AWAIS NAWAZ SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

21/18101701 MUHAMMAD HASEEB KASUR
JAVED AKHTER

22/18100928 USAMA ALI LAHORE
NAFEES ALI
Notes:- (i) No more female candidate is available for the above said

post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-I1V(S&GAD)15-
1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for
women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on
merit.

(i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 24-11-2022
CASE NO. 02-RC-2022
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