

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of STENOGRAPHER (BS-15) IN THE PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/18100547	KHUDA E NOOR SINDHU WASEEM AHMAD ALI	LAHORE
2/18100378	USAMA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	M.B.DIN
3/18100542	ATIF LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	KASUR
4/18100732	AHMAD ALI MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN
5/18100267	MUHAMMAD DANISH MUHAMMAD FIAZ	LAHORE
6/18100518	MUHAMMAD SAQIB ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	LAHORE
7/18100608	MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	LAHORE
8/18101031	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ FAREED SHAHID ANWAR	BAHAWALPUR
9/18101186	BURHAN HASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SHEIKHUPURA
10/18101283	MUHAMMAD USAMA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHAN	KASUR
11/18101252	SARMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KASUR
12/18100602	MUHAMMAD HAMZA RASOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	LAHORE
13/18100751	KHADIJA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	LAHORE

23 posts of Stenographer (BS-15) in the Punjab Public Service Commission

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/18100854	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	LAHORE
15/18101606	RIDA SALEEM SALEEM RAZZAQ	LAHORE
16/18101042	MUTAHIRA NASEEM GHULAM RASOOL	OKARA
17/18100985	HAFIZ ABDULLAH ABDUL HAFEEZ	LAHORE
18/18100275	MUHAMMAD TALHA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD	JHANG
19/18100706	MUHAMMAD ATIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE
20/18100280	MUHAMMAD AWAIS NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SHEIKHUPURA
21/18101701	MUHAMMAD HASEEB JAVED AKHTER	KASUR
22/18100928	USAMA ALI NAFEES ALI	LAHORE
Notes:- (i)	No more female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.	
(ii)	One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.	

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 24-11-2022 CASE NO. 02-RC-2022